09-02-2004



102828451

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Antares Capital Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Rel of Sec Interest in Trademarks	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kranson Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 10330 Old Olive Street Road City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Missouri Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Mo
Execution Date:07/30/2004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached V Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:_ Tina Qualls Internal Address: Corporation Service Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240 Cy Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. James P. Murphy	2 August 6, 200
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date

08-09-2004

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0950

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration	Owner
CALIBER	2,057,779	Kranson Industries Inc.
KRANSON	1,887,608	Kranson Industries Inc.
INDUSTRIES		· ·
SERVING A SELECT	1,884,116	Kranson Industries Inc.
FEW VERY WELL		
THE PACKAGING	2,404,914	Kranson Industries Inc.
INDUSTRY'S ONLY		
SUPER DISTRIBUTOR		
TRICOR PACKAGING	2,216,371	Kranson Industries Inc.
TRICORBRAUN	2,376,069	Kranson Industries Inc.
VELVASOFT	2,088,081	Kranson Industries Inc.
PLASTIC-SPRAY	1,868,898	Kranson Industries Inc.
EXPANDO SEAL	1,223,488	Kranson Industries Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0951

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 30, 2004 ("Effective Date") by Antares Capital Corporation ("Grantor") in favor of Kranson Industries, Inc. ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 1999, (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee secured by Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral.

If and to the extent Grantee has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantor.

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and each of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0952

25 25	its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.
26	ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent
27 28	$By: \int \sqrt{\mu}.$
29	By
30	Name: 77h while
31	
32	Title:U, kc ⁻¹ ~
33	STATE OF Illinois))SS.
34) SS.
35	COUNTY OF COOK)
36	On this 30th day of July, 2004, there appeared before me Tyler W. Lindblad
37	personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Release as his/her
38	voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Antares Capital Corporation.
39	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Therese 9. Maris
40	Therese A. Marus Notary Public
	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 12/03/2007

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration	Owner
CALIBER	2,057,779	Kranson Industries Inc.
KRANSON	1,887,608	Kranson Industries Inc.
INDUSTRIES		
SERVING A SELECT	1,884,116	Kranson Industries Inc.
FEW VERY WELL		
THE PACKAGING	2,404,914	Kranson Industries Inc.
INDUSTRY'S ONLY		
SUPER DISTRIBUTOR		
TRICOR PACKAGING	2,216,371	Kranson Industries Inc.
TRICORBRAUN	2,376,069	Kranson Industries Inc.
VELVASOFT	2,088,081	Kranson Industries Inc.
PLASTIC-SPRAY	1,868,898	Kranson Industries Inc.
EXPANDO SEAL	1,223,488	Kranson Industries Inc.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/09/2004 REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0954